FORM PTO-1619A Expir s 06/30/99 OMF 3651-0027 03-25-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

HECELVEBAT

MAR 1 9 1998

MRD 3-19-98 RECOF

100671776
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TIN D J I I I O RECORD	PATENTS ONLY	, ,
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	ks: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
x New	Assignment Security Agreen	nent
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties	
Name (line 1) Donlan, Rodney M.		Month Day Year 10 22 97
Name (line 2)		
Second Party Name (line 1) Elliott, David L.		Execution Date Month Day Year
		10 22 31
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Calgon Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) 5400 Campbells Run	Road	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	PA 1520 State/Country Zip Co	
Domestic Representative Name and A		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
03/24/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000045 08929909 01 FC:581 40.00 0P		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (412) 355-6271
Name Mark R. Leslie,	Esquire	
Address (line 1) Kirkpatrick & Loc	ekhart LLP	
Address (line 2) 1500 Oliver Build	ling	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15	5222	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance do	cument # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur		k if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		pers for the same property). tent Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)		tent Mulliber(5)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appl	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		PCI
only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		
Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account	· •
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 11-1110
	Authorization to charge additional fees	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is tr original document. Charges to dep	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
Mark R. Leslie Name of Person Signing	mall Culu	3/18/98 Date
Maine of reison signing	oig.idearo	- 410

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECOR	RDATION FORM CONTINUAT PATENTS O			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying pa	rties attache	4
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		iai names or controjing pa		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) K	app, Nancy J.			······································	10 22 97
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) W	iatr, Christophe	er L.			10 22 97
Name (line 2)					Formulas Pate
Name (line 1)	Rey, Paul A.				Execution Date Month Day Year 10 22 97
Name (line 2)		****			
Receiving Par	tv(ies)		Mark if additional names of	racaiving na	rties attached
_	eceiving Party(ies)	"لـــا	naik ii addidoliai Hailles Di	receiving pa	i des attached
Name (line 1)		·			If document to be recorded
				١ لــــــا	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	•				of a domestic representative
Address (inter)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country] [Code
					oue
Name (line 1)				{	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address was				}	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (fine 2)					Assignment.)
Address at a				7	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Z	ip Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent I	Number(s)	Mark if additional nu	nbers attach	ed
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	mbers for th	e same property).
Pa	tent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)
				[
	L			L	
				<u></u>	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Rodney

Rodney M. Donlan et al.

Serial No: 08/929,909

Group No.:

Filed: September 15, 1997

Examiner:

For: SURFACTANTS FOR REDUCING BACTERIAL ADHESION ONTO SURFACES

Box: Assignments

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE

"Express Mail" label number <u>EE093787239US</u>

Date of Deposit <u>March 18, 1998</u>

I hereby certify that the following attached paper or fee PTO FORM-1619A (3 Sheets) ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CHECK PAYABLE TO PTO

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to Box: Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Seth H. Retort
(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

NOTE:

Each paper must have its own certificate and the "Express Mail" label number as a part thereof or attached thereto. When, as here, the certification is presented on a separate sheet, that sheet must (1) be signed and (2) fully identify and be securely attached to the paper or fee it accompanies. Identification should include the serial number and filing date of the application as well as the type of paper being filed, e.g. complete application, specification and drawings, responses to rejection or refusal, notice of appeal, etc. If the serial number of the application is not known, the identification should include at least the name of the inventor(s) and the title of the invention.

NOTE:

The label number need not be placed in each page. It should, however, be placed on the first page of each separate document, such as, a new application, amendment, assignment, and transmittal letter for a fee, along with the certificate of mailing by "Express Mail." Although the label number may be on checks, such a practice is not required. In order not to deface formal drawings it is suggested that the label number be placed on the back of each formal drawing or the drawings be accompanied by a set of informal drawings on which the label number is placed.

(Express Mail Certificate [8-3])

PATENT REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0337

Attorney's Docket No. 97287	The company of the co	PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☒ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and fo	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Do or other good and valuable consideration,	llar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
Rodney M. Donlan (type or print name of inventors)	116 Marble Drive <u>Bridgeville, PA 15017</u> Address	USA Nationality
David L. Elliott	45 Forest Glenn Imperial, PA 15126	USA
Nancy J. Kapp	305 North Rose Drive Glenshaw, PA 15116	USA
Christopher L. Wiatr	110 Scarborough Lane McMurray, PA 15317	USA
Paul A. Rey	2205 Shafer Vue Drive Moon Township, PA 15108	USA
		

REEL: 9051 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNEE:	
Calgon Corporation (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	5400 Campbells Run Road Address
(a Delaware corporation) Nationality	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205
and the successors, assigns and legal representative	s of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one c	of the following)
★ the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent and its territorial possessions	(%) interest for the United States
(check the following box, if foreig	ın rights are also to be assigned)
improvements which are disclosed in the invention e	all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all ntitled: IAL ADHESION ONTO SURFACES
(check and complete (a),	(b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on ever	n date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the a	above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
Express mail label no.:	
Mailed:	
	of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, ney to insert below the filing date and application
(d) \boxtimes U.S. application no.: $08 / 929,909$	filed on September 15, 1997
(e) International application no. PCT /filed on	
(f) U.S. patent no.	issued
 A change of address to which maintenance fees is being sent sepa 	correspondence is to be sent regarding patent rately.
(also check (g), if foreign applic	ation(s) is also being assigned)
in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	eign country, including the right to claim priority and, ed for said invention by the above application or any itute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 2 of 3) PATENT

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the san	ne as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.
Rodney M. Donlan	Rodung M. Dinlam
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of UNVENTOR
David L. Elliott	Signature of Dividen And L. Whith
Nancy J. Kapp	Plancy & tapp
Christopher L. Wiatr	Chlistylen L. Wiall
Paul A. Rey	Jane A. Rey

facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

RECORDED: 03/19/1998